CITY OF BETHEL

RESOLUTION NO.: 173
A RESOLUTION FOR

ESTABLISHMENT OF A SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS STATION

WHEREAS the City of Bethel is dependent upon

Bethel Broadcasting for the providing of television programming
in the Bethel area; and,

WHEREAS Bethel Broadcasting is engaged in a plan for the providing of improved television programming in the Bethel area through establishment of a satellite communications station; and,

WHEREAS the City of Bethel will benefit by the increased programming potential thereby made available; and

WHEREAS the satellite communications station needs a clear path for reception of signals.

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED that the City
Council of the City of Bethel hereby declares it to be the
policy of the City of Bethel that in planning and developing
City-owned property in the path of the proposed satellite
communication dish, that all efforts will be made to assure
no interference with the satellite communication facility.

POSTED this 38th day of July, 1976.

Edward Hoffman str

Kelicca & helson